		Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	·
,	Note: Please	print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	(shown
		(((H14000043190 3)))	
		H140D00431903ABCW	
	Note: DO NO	Thit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. will generate another cover sheet.	Doingsoil
,	· To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380	B 24 AH
	ፑ ድር ጠ :	Account Name : DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH, CAPOUA Account Number : 076077001702 Phone : (407)841-1200 Fax Number : (407)423-1631	E. FLOODER BOZEDA
		he email address for this business entity to be used for f al report mailings. Enter only one email address please.*	
	Enai.	1 Address: mcdonoughp@solutionsmfg.com	
ΕD			_
RECEIVEC 4 FEB 24 M 44		COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED	
5 5	6.) (1) 142 - 1 - 2 - 2 15 - 5 16 - 5	Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1	FILE IST
		Page Count 04	1-12

SEE NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT FOR SOLUTIONS ACQUISITIONS, LLC SUBMITTED FOR FILING TODAY UNDER FAX AUDIT NUMBER H14000043199..3, CHANGING ITS NAME TO SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, LLC.



02/24/2014 16:10 FAX 4074231831 DEAN MEAD ORLANDO 2002 850-817-6381 2/24/2014 12:18:46 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



February 24, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations 1938 MURRELL ROAD ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955

SUBJECT: SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED REF: P97000096277

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any cuestions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H14000043190 Letter Number: 114A00004051

CORRECTED DOCUMENT ATTACHED -

RECEIVED 14 FEB 24 PH 4: 30 BIVENDAL PLANE

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

02/24/2014 MON 12:17 [T3/RX NO 5310] @001

003 DEAN MEAD ORLANDO 02/24/2014 16:10 FAX 4074231831 FILED (((H14000043190 3))) 2014 FEB 24 AM 10: 42 Articles of Amendment SECHELARY OF STATE m Articles of Incorporation TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA of SOLUTIONS MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P97000096277 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: RJP Florida Holdings, Inc. The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp." "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent ockled (Florida street address) Florida New Registered Office Address: New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered, gent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent / I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

(((H140000431903)))

.

.

(((H14000043190 3)))

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CFO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u> <u>John D</u>	De	. ·			
X Remove	V Mike Jones					
X Add	<u>SY Sally S</u>	mith	· ,			
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s			
1) Change						
Add Remove						
2) Change						
Add						
Remove						
3) Change	*					
Remove						
4) Change			······································			
Add Remove						
5) Change .						
Add		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Remove	•	•				
6) Change						
Add Remove	-					
989660.pdf	·	Page 2 of 4				
202000.pm		(((H14000043190 3)))				

02/24/2014 16:10 FAX 4074231831

,

.

¥.

Ø 005

(((H14000043190 3)))

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u>; (Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

.

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

,

.

.

Page 3 of 4

.

.

.

(((H14000043190 3)))

02/24/2014 16:11 FAX 4074231831

•

. .

DEAN MEAD ORLANDO

(((H14000043190 3)))

The date of each amendment(s) add	option; February 21, 2014	_, if other than the
date this document was signed.		
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		_
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/ware adopt by the shareholders was/were suf	nted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ficient for approval.	•
	oved by the sharcholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).	
"The number of votes cast f	or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	:
by	(voting group)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopt action was not required.	pted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder	
The amendment(s) was/were ado action was not required.	pted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Dated Fiebruan	21,2014	
Signature	THE	•
(By a d selected	bector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fictuciary by that fiduciary) /	
	Roger Dixson	
	(Typed or/printed name of person signing)	
•	President	
	(Title of person signing)	, 、